WHEREAS, Pima College has now been established in Tucson, Arizona; and

WHEREAS, there are increasing numbers of young Papago students who wish to attend Pima College; and

WHEREAS, assistance is needed to obtain housing and transportation for these students who wish to attend Pima College; and

WHEREAS, The Papago Council believes it is in the best interests of the Tribe to form a committee which will take as its goal the assistance to such students in obtaining for them housing and transportation, and other matters in which these Pima College students might require some type of assistance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that a committee be formed, to consist of two (2) Papago councilmen,

> Archie Hendricks, Sr. and Dave M. Jose

to assist Papago students at Pima College in their housing and transportation requirements while they are attending college.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 17th day of September, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 22 for, -0- against, -0- not voting, and -0- absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e), (f) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by The Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Secretary

Augustine B. Lopez, Chairman

OCT 1 4 1971

sepi M. Lucero, Superintend The Papago Agency

PAPAGO AGENCY